
Hog Markets
Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Saturday, September 19
Report suppliedbyUSDA

uneven, US 1 mostly steady, other
grades 5075 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200-250 lbs. 51.7552.50, few 53,00-
53.75; US 1200-245 lbs. 54.0055.00,
few 55.0055.75; US 1-3 200-255 lbs.
51.0051.75. One lot US 2-3 251 lbs.
49.25; Around 60 head US 1-2 ISO-
-185 lbs. 49.25.

& auction
1320 head. <

U.S. #1 210-235 lbs. 54.00-56.00,
few 56.50-58.50; U.S. 1 & 2 210-245
lbs. 53.0053.75; U.S. 2 & 3 200-250
lbs. 52.00-52.75; Sows 350 lbs. and
up 47.50-50.50; Boars 200 lbs. and
up42.00-43.50.

Monday,September21

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster, Pa.,

Tuesday, September22
Report supplied by auctionHOGS; Barrows and gilts 25-50

higher.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

200-240 lbs. 53.00-54.25; US 1210-245
lbs. 54.5055.50, few 56.0056.50; US'
1-3 200-275 lbs. 52.25-53.00, Couple
lots 275-290 lbs. 51.7552.00.

SOWS: US 1-3 360550 lbs. 47.50-
48.50, few 49.5050.50,

Today
Last Tuesday

TREND; Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts 25 lower, in-
stances50 ower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 4-2200-250 lbs. 52.75-53.75; US 1210-245
lbs. 54.00-54.50, Few 55.0055.75; US
1-3 210-260 lbs. 51.7552.50; US 2-3
250-265 lbs. 49.7551.75.

BOARS: 235-600 lbs. 32.00-43.50,
few 44.0046.00.

Tuesday, September 22
Today
Last Tuesday
Last Vear

TREND: • Compared to last
Tuesday feeder "pigs 4.00-6.00
higher, although US 2-3 not fully
tested. All pigs weighed on arrival
andsold by the hundredweight.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday,September21

Report supplied by USDA
HOGS: 1500 - Barrows & gipc

moderately early, 2550 higher. US1-2220-250 lbs. 50.50.
SOWS: Active, comparable sales

under 500 lbs. steady-50 lower, over
500 lbs. steady to 25 higher. (8%).
US 1-3 350425 lbs. 45.5047.00; 425-
475 lbs. 47.0049.00; 475-525 lbs.49.00-50.50;. Over 525 lbs. 50.50-
51.50, 15 head 52.00; US 1-3 &
Medium 300400 lbs. 45.0045.50; US
Medium 300400lbs. 44.0045.00.

BOARS: Few 240-300 .lbs. 36.00-
38.00; lot 375 lbs. 40.00; over 400lbs. 41.00.

US 1-2:156 head 224)9 lbs. 103.00-
115.00; 308 head 40-49 lbs. 105.00-
113.50; 92 head 40-49 lbs. 88.00-
100.00; 108 head 5059 lbs. 88.00-
94.00.

US 2; 16 head 39 lbs. 88.00; 'l3
head 50-58 lbs. 80.00-84.00; 12 head
60lbs.69.00.

US 2-3: 22 head 26-28 lbs. 95.00-
103.00; 39 head 4049 lbs. 87.00-
99.00.

Wednesday, September 23
HOGS: Barrows and gilts

CONTACT

r JOHNCAMPBELL
w<t -Atglen, PA

r (215)593-5529

GARY McGEE
Spring Run. PA
(717)349-7300.

DAN DERR
Conowingo, MD

National Reputation Local Service <soi) 378-3280

The Bottom Line
As everybody knows the bottom line represents youn profit or

loss, and at WALTER M. DUNLAP AND SONS we do all we can to
enhanceyour profit or minimizeyour loss. '

How dowe do it?
The answer is in the way all livestock consignments are expertly

sorted and handled whether those consignments are fat cattle,
veal calves, feeder pigs or fat ho^s.

The result isLESS SHRINK..
First of all, every consignment of feeder pigs, veal calves and

fat hogs is weighed upon arrival So. with LESS SHRINK, and at
present prices, this means MORE DOLLARS for you the con-
signor.

Secondly, all fat cattle are assigned large pens and each con-
signment is kept separate. With large airy pens and water
availablethoresult isLESS SHRINK.

And justone more matter of importance. There is no waiting
atthe docks to unload.

What does all thisadd up to? .

The bottom.line is LESS SHRINK and more dollars to you the
consignor.

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE
Tuesday, Sept. 29, at 1:00 P.M.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards
Tel. (717) 397-5136

860
1010
1504

New Holland
Feeder Pigs

Wednesday, September23
Report supplied'by USDA

Feeder Pigs-
Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

TREND; Compared to last
Wednesday feederpigs firm to 5.00
higher, instances 8.00 higher. All
pigs weighedon arrival and sold by
the hundred weight.

US 1-2: 43 head 27-39 lbs. 97.00-
105.00; 241 head 40-49 lbs. 86.00-
96.00; 92 head 50-59 lbs. 86.00-91.00;
89 head 60-64 lbs. 77.0080.00; 17
head80 lbs. 72.00-77.00.

1012
714
939

US 2-3: 114 head 20-39 lbs. 85.00-
96.00; 97 head 4045 lbs. 89.00-92;00i
62 head55-57 lbs. 80.0045.00.

UTILITY: 45 head 23-35 lbs
90.00-100.00.

New Holland Hogs
Monday, September21

Report suppliedby USDA -

Today H22
Last Monday 1574
Last Year 1518

TREND; Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts fully
steady, instance 25higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1
200-245 lbs. 52.75-53.25, Few 53.50.
US 1205-240 lbs. 54,00-55.00, One lot
56.00. US 1-3 210-260 lbs. 51.75-52.75.
US 2210-250lbs. 49.00-51.00.

CATTLE
This Week

493,000
Last Week

39,000

- St. Louis Hogs
Thursday,September 24

Report supplied by USDA
HOGS: 6500 - Barrows & gilts

slow, steady-25 higher. US 1-2 210-
250 lbs. 49.50, near 200 head 49.75:
US 1-3230-260lbs. 48.5049.50.

SOWS: Weights under 500 lbs.
steady-50 higher., over 500 lbs.
1.00-1.50higher. (About % >. US 1-3300-500 lbs. 44.0047.00; Over 500
lbs. 50.00-52.00, shipment52.50.

BOARS: All weights42.00.

SHOTZBERGER
LIVESTOCK

TRANSPORTATION
P.O. Box 925
Lancaster, PA

17063
(717)393-4641

“WeWould Be
Happy To

HaveYou As
A Customer"

HAY S STRAW
HAULED

ToLocal
■ Auctions

Have MarketFor
MULCH HAY

MEADOWGREEN FARMS
HOWARD H. WEAVER
RT. #1 80x93A

Richland, Pa. 17087
Best Time toCall
Saturday Morning

6A.M.&BA.M.
717-933-5187

503.000
Last Year

479.000 '37,000
Marketcourtesy of USDA.

37,000

Oct.
Nov.
Dec.
Jan.

Corn

2.891 a 4.27-14

Mar. 3.0714
May 3.1714

4.521s
4.591s

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, September 24

Report supplied by USDA
HOGS: 2500 - Barrows &’ gilts

moderate) 25-50 higher. US 1-2 210-
240 lbs. 49.5049.75, 200 head 50.00;
US 1-3200-2501b5.49.0049.50.

SOWS: Under 400 lbs. .50-1.00
higher, over 400 lbs. steady-50
lower. (17%). US 1-3 350400 ibs.
46.0047.00; 400500 lbs. 48.50-50.00;Over 500 lbs. 50.50 to mostly 51.00,some 51.50.

BOARS; Over 350 lbs. 42.50;
under350 lbs. 40.0043.00.

Carolina Co.
Feeder Pig Sale

Denton, Maryland
September 14,1981

1167pigs.
Compared to last sale (8-24-81),

$lO.OO higher on light pigs to $6.00
higher on heavyweights.

30 No. 1&2 39 lbs. $106.00; 237 No.
1&2 40-49 lbs. 299 No.
1&2 50-59 lbs. 491

' head' No. 1&2 60-69 lbs. $7B 00-
$93.00; 73 No. 1&2 70-79 lbs. $75.00-
$84.00.

SpecialFeeder
Pig Sale

Farmville, Va.
Thursday, September 17
Report supplied by VDA

There were 1,753headsold.
US 1-2’s: 30-39 lbs.. 108.00; 4049

lbs. 107.00; 50-59 lbs. 102.00; 60-69lbs. 76.00; 7004lbs. 70.00. .

US 3’s: 30-39 lbs, 105.00; 4049 lbs.
92.00; 50-59 lbs. 81.00; 60-69 lbs
70.00; 7084 lbs. 58.00.

Utility & US 4’s: 30-39 lbs. 95.00;
’ 4049 lbs. 73.00; 6089 lbs. 50.00.

Your Livestock Broker Since 1895
Up-to-date market information.
Commission Agents for- daughter cattle, fathogs, calves, lambs, feeder pigs.
Suppliers of feeder cattle.

Consign your livestock to J.M. Hoober,Inc., and receivepersonal care & service.
PH: (717) 397-6191 - Home 569-2084

HogDept. 626-8653

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, September 26,1981-A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

Estimated Dally Livestock Slaughter—Thursday, Sept 23Report supplied by USDA Estimated Dally Livestock Slaughter
Under Federal Inspection
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

1,319,000 99,000 ~

1,375,000 100,000

1.384,000 90,000

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as ofThursday Sept. 24)

Soybean
Wheat Soybeans Meal

6.541s
185.10

191.90
6.761s
7.001s

Trend - Com is higher, Wheat is lower, Soybeans are lower, Soybean
Mealisiugher.

MarketProvided by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

Futures J
Trading
(Closing Bids as of

Thursday, Sept. 24)

Chicago Chicago New York
Cattle Hugs Maine

Potatoes
Oct. 66.72
Nov.

50.05

•ec, , 67.90
7.35

- 52.20
Feb. 65.82 51.45

Trend - Cattle are higher, Hogs
arehigher.Potatoes are steady.

Market Provided
byCommodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa. ~

Tuesday, September 22
Report supplied byanction

CATTLE: STEERS: Choice
64.50- Ind.; Good 51.50-56.25;
Standard 47.00-50.50. HEIFERS:
Good 55.00-56.00; Standard 47.00
.53.00; Utility 44.25-47.00. COWS;
Utility & Commercial 44.10-46.75;
Cutter 41.85-44.00; Canner & Low
Cutter 35.2541.00; Shells down to
31.25.BULLOCKS: Good 52.25.

FEEDERSTEERS: 58.50-70.00.
CATTLE HEIFERS: 50.0060.00.
BULLS: 50.00-59.00.

' CALVES: VEALERS: Choice
84.00-95.00; Good 70.0085.00;
Standard& Good 60.00-75.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls to
91.00; Hoi. Heifers to 157.50.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts US No. '
1-2 52.5053.50; US No. 1-3 46.50
50.50. SOWS: USNo. 1-347.0049.50.
No. 2-3 41.5047.00; Boars 38.50
40.75;

FEEDER PIGS: US No. 1-3
22.0029.00; No. 1-332.0047.00.

SHEEP; LAMBS; Good 46.00-
50.50; Utility42.0044.00.

'

St. Louis Sheep
Thursday, Sept. 24

Report supplied by USDASPRING SLAUGHTERLAMBS:Choice and Prime mostly wooled.few lots shorn with No. 1-2 pelts45.00-48.50. Choice 85-100 ibs. 40.00-45.00.
SLAUGHTER EWES: Couplelots Utility and Good 12.00-12.50-few agedbucks 7.00-10.00.
FEEDER LAMBS: Choice 6085lbs. 39.50-45.00.

Hogs
267
334


